Email ID-
Tender Notice

- Isric.cmvsli@gmail.com
Isvs

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

VAISHALI NAGAR DEPOT

Tender are invited for purchase following Items in given below :-

Date 3~ 2—2022

Chief Manager Office
Vaishali Nagar Depot

Chief Manager Office
Vaishali Nagar Depot

Chief Manager Office
Vaishali Nagar Depot

S. | Group of ltems Eligibility | Estimate value | Cost of tender | Bid Security in Rs. Pre-Bid Meeting | Opening Date of Venue
No. of Firm of annual Documents (Non Date/Last date of Technical Bid
purchase in Refundable) submission of
—— Rs. tender document
' 1| Leyland BS-3" 500000 100+18%GST 10000 21-03-2023 22-03-2023
Chassis Spare parts at 5.00 PM At 01:00 PM
|2 | TATA 1512 BS-3" | 500000 100+18%GST 10000 21-03-2023 22-03-2023
| &1613 BS 4% at 5.00 PM At 01:00 PM
Chassis Spare parts
3 Eicher 20:15 50000 100+18%GST 1000 21-03-2023 22-03-2023
Chassis Spare parts at 5.00 PM At 01:00 PM

Note:- All details & Related Information available on rsrtc website : http:/transport.rajasthan.gov.in/rsrtc & www.rsric.rajasthan.cov.in

Chief Manager

Vaishali Nagar Depot Jaipur



TP-re! fAfdgr smags

Technical Bid application
VSTRITT YIS0 90 uRee v, derell 7R 3R @aQR |

ey ﬁ:ﬂﬁtb
SHD—

ST -SSR TN SR SR TR § TATA 1512 BS-3rd & 1613 BS IV Chassis
Spare Parts 31 WM &% 8 X 3199 o a19q |

E‘ﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁi%ﬂﬁﬁwmmﬁmm@a
s mi%%tiﬁﬁwmmquﬁaﬁmmm*_ma

%Emmmaﬁsmméaﬁmﬁmﬁwﬁ_mﬁm_mqﬁﬁﬁa%l
‘,mmaﬁnﬁa?ﬁnmeﬁWwM%ﬁwéﬁmmﬁnh_m

2 1 D SEIE Yar :

3 T B Y =R/ |
AR T/ A ! ;

4 T T U9 TWEER B Ta

5 T &1 $0 THo o TR :

5 oF w4 o e o o ;

1 Fre=fafen o 7 fRavrmr "IHR TATA 1512 BS-3rd & 1613 BS IV Chassis Spare Parts FT
= = N

TATA 1512 8S-3rd & 1613 BS |V Chassis Spare Parts

500000
HAM: 2



e AT % ST Hé T B ¥
i ! ﬁmmmwﬁﬂaﬁ%gtl%mmﬁ#mmmﬁnt&rw
| - NN JR 4y N \ % St LN . e .". e
' “ d "»-,""\‘-1' :\._»‘\ U -.,;. ‘ - \-f __ ,:, N T W R o "'_\x;:"l’ -
l !" Tfﬂ‘l"T (P&Ym'éﬁf}- D e I A R R T A
Wﬁéﬂwmwﬁﬁwm Wmma\ﬁ%mw#w
IR TF AE #feHar o _
* PR 903 e s o S Afarer gR wagd e
( ) Mandatory Documents w = .
| r‘vzﬂ T P oo AT TATEREE . '_ g AN
|2 g gt @ fodo @ ¥ e ‘ Pt g T
l(aJ Necessary Documents . _,;--f-%"-@""‘* S
B
i Tuex frgw g o SESUEIRG))
2. SoTHo e wuR (wfoierfy)
3 fearferargs = &9 &1 aryon uA |
4 =H ICE A EM @1 990N 97 |
5 amoTiodio Tee F AT 7°Yd 11 FT °INOT G|
6, @@l e @& WeR 8M W fawa e gelt o , _ _
:ﬂl 7. {m HegldH AIGUS (Ellglblllty criteria for Bidder) .- . s S T
| K T’v‘ff‘crq'ﬁ:TﬁT 7 g @ faufRa T=vs(Eligibility criteria for B?ddar) ﬁrﬁ'mﬁn a% trFH
| SNogHodio WHEREYH B AR |
- qerea Aens( Eligibility criteria)
fgeefia fafaw 91 & 72 =R g9 & IS @ AFSUS B |
!
| o o B L
\ i | Lok
o 3 % -

* WORIE 3U W (Arbitration Clause)

muwmammmﬁrﬁvmg%ammmﬁaﬁhmwwm

v SINgH &9 7 99 s (Risk Purchase Clause)
AR SR R WEw ey Tt R @




J | . '
HfERTERY %) e (Instruction to bid‘dbé’r) ‘
-ih-l—_.—, -'i-—‘ ) ) 2 o}
R SRS RS ,%«{rﬁrﬂm‘y a5 Py ;ﬁ :
AR BT TR e
RYETTIE r1 e S aﬁ‘“"’ﬁlﬁt WWW"W{’TWW%"“
+ Sosho (WW'Q;WWWWT.-\%'W?#)BTW » _
iﬁi{:ﬁa (H@%mm ERMiEs WW G WA W) -
- LI m] q W W é‘m / ﬂ%a% . ! _._".uea.-fv__ - t .
[RL Tﬁwwaﬁémﬁ‘uaﬁm] & R <A ' ST ‘ oy
‘i‘f%dr,”ma“ﬂaﬁﬂ‘*qﬁﬁﬁnﬁm ;n%m—(r frfare
SIT BT I - ) & i~ Qj’_\'w WQIqu o .
‘ ™ ?fO@TD Wmmmmﬁmﬁ) Srorar W
I T (e FART SR T SRR T W) T T B

W%mﬁﬁﬁagvﬁ'% W‘ﬁﬁam%mﬁaﬂaﬁﬂ/ﬂmﬁ
miﬁﬁmmﬁmaﬁmﬁ|ﬁfﬁermmmﬁrwﬁ‘éméa%mlm B

Jﬁﬁmn, mzmmfmmm@o:ﬁ mmmm\,‘ﬁﬁmg‘\’m (Bid securrty)
@} FWTes g (Performance security) ® Al ARG B W1 Wodl 2 Tifdr & feey

#97ﬁmr.mwﬁﬁ?mmaﬁanﬁﬁammaﬁwﬁ%ww
T A AT SIS T BT 8T

-1 Zode of mtegrivy . ' £y
¥ WTIovI0de UFE wTauTHl e gt i @ FTAR |
| ' ' : :

(s} Qonflicgof interest ’, : T e e

- frmraa aPer  (Grievance Handlmg procedure durmé service)
mo?uf‘ﬁom Uge JEEE U afetd el & sgER |
guid SNy MfGETN 9l 9] AT wrer Fewe (@)
o g sty o @ g AT gy fAge®
TeTg [AET yum W e W H U9 AR OUR @ o weRd evarat v Mg
FroTEIE T v sfEs 97 HT angvae Sodn S T @ VAR, HH MRS & aren

THETETEST & BN , Y e
"y ATH UF O SYITAT HR SR WYY |
i




Termes g

—

r

10.

11,

and conditions for the rate contract of Supply of spare parts.

Tender are requlred to depesnt Bid- seour'l’cy 2%

retained as secaﬂty amcunt.fér the suctessf
unsuccessfyl tehder the I:nd securlt
the tender, g

of tender costthrs bld securlty shall be
ul tender for»the contract period. For
‘T dep“osnt shall be refundeéd after the finalization of

Security/Earnest money will be fix fitted
ume and as per requirement
The successful tender are

required to deposit performance security guarantee
Jpproximate (¢

% of annual project cost as per RTTPP)

T :
he firm will be required to SUpply the material within 4 hours &fter the receipt of the
purchase order |

-Tenderer  should sign -the. e”’-'lOSEd t&rms & canditions- ana"retum alang»wlth the

tend va L t'\ : _,, L
On the top af the envermxammgtepqer olease write tender wvs,ubg—;{m RATE
CONTRACT FOR SUPPLY DIF GRARE: (2L W Ot O S0 . T Wy

While subrmt'tmg offexs “t@fiders shbuld enclose the pru:e Ilst of ltems s’ per..

make/brand specified. A the- enclased’ Annexure- A” aang with other items &
conditions such as Sales Tax’ discount’ structure (Trade discount £ cash discount)
payment terms etc

I the supplier is manufacturer authorized stockiest, distributors/dealer of any item.
other then tender then documentation proof in support of the same should be
submitted.

Tender aiong with the sample vmen:ver is required must be enclosed in a property
scaled envelop. The envelap should bear our tender notice No. andqtems off supply in

capitu! and block letters at the tog. - .
All the spare supﬁﬁ_ﬁhall-be:aﬂhe ‘quality to the spemflcatlon ‘trade markniardrdown‘

for them and strictly. in-accordance with the approved stand—ards'samp}e and case if any

mate-ial for which there are/is no standards/approved supplier, then the supply should

be of the very best quality of the stores and shall be binding upon the tenders.

All the rate quoted must be for vaishli nagar depot workshop jaipur and should include
zlltaves

Jut payment terms would be 100% payment after receipt acceptance of material within
sU working days

Legal junisdiction will only be at jaipur.

i In case of any dispute, executive Director (Engg) will be arbitrator and the decision

arbitrator will be final and biding of both the parties.

- All the duties and taxes shall be applicable as per govt. norms.

if the material is not supplied-by the firm in




} .
16. Rate quoted should be remaining valid for a period of the one year, it may be extended for
6 month or as per RTPP.

17. The RS.RT.C. Reserves the right to reject/accept any tender at any time without assigning
any reason.

18. In case of any discrepancy between the terms of bid documents and RTPP act 2012. The
latter shall be prevailing.

Chief Manager
R.S.R.T.C. Vaishali Nagar

DECLARATION BY THE TENDERER
]

| have read the terms and conditions as mentioned above and promise to abide all.

Signature of the Tender
Name
Address

Note: This declaration should be accompanied with the offer.




facfia_fAfag smea

TAWT WG qof gRaed A, AR TR

HHTH

T WA,

Jolen Yy uel gftasa e,
el TR

fawer el ST wRETE SR A TATA 1512 BS-3rd & 1613 BS IV Chassis Spare Parts #1 i @fie ¥g o TIH

e fchy Afa __
Rate
S.No. Nomencleture Make Include Remark
GST I —
|1 |Rear Axle Shaft TATA .
2 |[Front Brake Liner Set STD 6"(8pc ,80hole) Grey/ Slaty Black Colour
3 |Font Brake Liner Set 6" 1mm (8pc ,80hole) Grey/ Slaty Black Colour N
4 |Front Brake Liner Set 6" 2mm (8pc ,80hole) Grey/ Slaty Black Colour
5 |Front Brake Liner Set 6" 3mm (8pc ,80hole) Grey/ Slaty Black Colour
6 |Front Brake Liner Set STD 8"(8pc ,112hole) Grey/ Slaty Black Colour
7 |Font Brake Liner Set 8" 1mm (8pc ,112hole) Grey/ Slaty Black Colour i
8 |Front Brake Liner Set 8" 2mm (8pc ,112hole) Grey/ Slaty Black Colour
9 |[Brass Rivet L/12 (1Set=80pc)
10 |Rear Brake Liner Set STD 7"(8pc ,80hole) Grey/ Slaty Black Colour
11 |Rear Brake Liner Set 7" 1mm (8pc ,80hole) Grey/ Slaty Black Colour

12 |Rear Brake Liner Set7" 2mm (8pc ,80hole)

13 |Rear Brake Liner Set 7" 3mm (8pc ,80hole)

Grey/ Slaty Black Colour B

14 |Brass Rivet L/12 (1Set=112pc) bs4th

Rear Brake Liner Set STD 9"(8pc ,112hole)

Grey/ Slaty Black Colour |
Grey/ Slaty Black Colour

16 |Rear Brake Liner Set 9" 1mm (8pc ,112hole)

Grey/ Slaty Black Colour

17 |Rear Brake Liner Set7 9" 2mm (8pc ,112hole)

18 |CMC Repair Kit Major TATA 1512 o
19 |CMC Assy TATA 1512
| 20 [csc Assy TATA 1512
[T21 [CSC repair Kit Major TATA 1512
22 |Air Dryer Cartridge
23 |Roller for Brake
24 |Fulcrum Pin for Brake
25 |Bush Fulcrum Pin for Brake
26 |Spring Cam End (Adjustable)
27 |Fulcrum End Spring
28 |Clutch Disc Assy 330 DIA Round Type
29 [Clutch Disc Assy 352 DIA Fan Type S
30 |Fan Belt 8PK 1260 EPDM
31 |Belt AVX13 1060 Air compressor EPDM
32 |Belt AVX13 995 Stearing Pump EPDM ]

33 |Gear Box Flange GB 60

34 |Gear Shifter GB 60

35 |Rear Hanger Bolt M14x1.5x45

36 |Nut M14x1.5

37 |Hanger Bolt M10x1.5x45

38 |Wedge Screw

39 |Nut M10x1.5

40 |Bolt M10x1.5x30

41 |Bolt M10x1x30 (Fine Half Thread)

42 |Nut M10x1

43 |King Pin Repair Kit 1512 TC

4kingpin-+2Bearing+4bush-+
Minor Kit

44 |Front Spring Shackle

45 |Rear Spring Shackle

46 |Front Spring Bracket

47 |Rear Spring Bracket

48 |Filter Assy Plastic Reservoir

49 |Air Filter BSIII Primary

50 _|Air Filter BSIII Small

51 _|Oil Filter BSIII

52 |Oil Filter BS 1V
53 |Power Steering Filter Zen Type
54 |Front Spring Shackle Pin

55 [Rear Spring Shackle Pin

56 |Front Spring Main Leaf Bush

57 |Rear Spring Main Leaf Bush

58 |Bracket Centre Bearing 1512 TC

59 [UJ Cross BSIII 1512 TC

60 |Flange Yoke BSIII 1512 TC

61 |Center Bearing JoInt Assembly BSIII 1512 TC

Bearing with Rubber and

62 |Shaft Coupling Flange BSIII 1512 TC

Bracket ﬂ‘(

63 |Differntial Coopling Flange BSIII 1512 TC
- 64 |Clutch release Yoke 6BT

65 |U) Cross BSIV 1613 TC

Flange Yoke BSIV 1613 TC




[ 71

68
69
70

_Front Engine Mounting Pad

Center Bearing Joint Assembly BSIV 1613 TC

|Shaft Coupling Flange BSIII 1512 TC _

|Rear Engine Mounting Pad

Diapharam Washer M843230

23

Diapharam Washer M843331

73

|Hose Assy Front (Brake Hose)

74

75

76

|Hose Assy Rear (Brake Hose)

lSclr Setting Automatic Slack

Spark Seal Kit (Air Dryer Repair Kit)

—

[Tie Rod End L.H.

Tie Rod End R.H.

Tie Rod end & Drag Link Repair Kit

Fan Belt 8PK1422

IL Type Hose

|Fan Belt Tensioner 1512 TC

[Reserve Tank 1512 TC

Sub Assy Ball Socket (RH)

Thermostate Valve 1512TC

Assembly Fuel Pressure Line 1

Assembly Fuel Pressure Line 2

AP
Bearing with Rubber and

Assembly Clutch Pipe 1512 TC

Power Steering Oil Pump Assy 1512 TC

Power Steering Oil Pump Assy 1613 TC

Assembly Hydraulic ZF

Assembly St. Plastic Reservoir Rane

Front Spring Centre Bolt With Nut 12"

SR

Rear Spring Centre Bolt With Nut 12"

Front Spring U Bolt with Nut 12"

Rear Spring U Bolt With Nut 14"

Rear Spring U Bolt With Nut 16"

Front Wheel Bolt

Rear Wheel Bolt

Wheel Nut

Water Pump 1512TC

Water Pump 1613TC

|Center Bearing Kit BSIV

|Rear Automatic Slack Adjuster RH 1613

|Rear Automatic Slack Adjuster LH 1613

t

106

M.S U Clip RR TATA Size 32x4.8x116x82mm

107

M.S U Clip RR TATA Size 32x4.8x160x82mm

108

M.S U Clip FR TATA Size 32x4.8x95x72mm

109

M.S U Clip FR TATA Size 32x4.8x140x72mm

110

Hose Pipe Clip TB 54

111

Hose Pipe Clip TB 36

112

Hose Clip WPMO01

113

Hose Clip 1A(SS)

114

Assembly Gear Shifter Lever Complete 1512 TC

[ 115

Gear Lever Mounting Bracket 1512TC

116

|Clutch Cylinder Pin

117

[Front Hub Thrust Washer

118

[Front Hub Distance Piece

119

Front Arele Spindle Nut (M32x1.5)

120

Assy Pull Cable Accelerator 3269mm

121

Accelerator End 2214

122

Accelerator End RH Long

123

Accelerator Spring 1512 TC

124

Ball Joint R.H. (internal thread)

125

Ball Joint L.H. (internal thread)

126

Air Comprssor Hose Tafflon 1512TC

127

Air CMP Like 1079 32 no. Nut Pipe (AC TO Air Dryer)

128

Engine Oil Gauge Inner 1512TC

129

Engine Oil Gauge Outer Tube 1512TC

t

130

Assembly Oil dipstic Complite BSIV 1613TC

131 |

132

Fan Support Assembly 1512TC

Propellor Shaft Chuck Nut 1512TC

133

Propellor Shaft Chuck Nut 1613TC

| 134

Hose Pipe (Radiater to Water Pump BSIV) 1613 TC

EPDM

[ 135
[ 136

r =}
137

138

S

139
140

141
142

143 ]

Hose Pipe (Engine to Radiater top) BSIII 1512TC

EPDM

Hose Pipe (Engine to Radiater Bottam) BSIII 1512TC

EPDM

As_;embly Exhaust Pipe (Turbo Connector) 1512TC

Assembly Hose(Cultch Release Bearing Hose)1613TC

iéévembly Lube Line Long (Oil Filter to FIP)

Assembly Lube Line Small (Ol Filter to FIP)

Locking Wire 1613 TC

Fuel Water Seperator BSII 1512 TC

Water Seperator Cum Fuel Filter BS 1V 1613TC

144_[Fuel Filter Fine With Ring BSIV 1613TC




147
| 148

152

145 |
146 |
{Front Hub Inner Bearing 565/562
|

| 149 |
150 ]
151 |

| 153 ]

—— =2 Ieic
Front Hub Outer Bearing 32308

Rear Wheel Outer Bearing 32214

Rear Wheel Inner Bearing 33019

Pilot Bearing 6305 2RS - o

|Clutch Release Bearing Assembly 15127C

Clutch Release Bearing Assembly 1613 TC

Pilot Bearing 6204 2RS

| 154

Rear Hub Axle Packing 1512 TC

155

Rear Hub Inner Oil Seal 1512 TC

156

157

| 159

Rear Hub Outer Oil Seal 1512 TC

Front Hub Oil Seal 1512 TC

158 |

Gasket Cylinder Head Cover 1512 TC

Engine Main Oil Seal 1512 TC

| 160

Engine Timing Oil Seal 1512 TC

161

Head Light Assembly Rectangular Type 1512 TC

162

Side Indicator Assembly 1512 TC Front

163
164

Rectangular

LED Assembly 24v (390mm*135mm)
Side Indicator Assembly 407 n/m

165

Side Indicator Assembly small(rectangulartype)

166

Bulb T10 24V 5W Wedge Type (Side parking bulb)

167

Bulb 24V 5W (Desh Board, Tail Lamp Parking Bulb )

168

Bulb TD24V 2W (H.L Parking Bulb ,Side Parking Bulb)

169

FIP Pump Rotor Packing 1512TC

170
171

_[Nozzle Holder GasKit 1512TC

Over flow Valve (Out valve) 1512TC

172

Cylinder Top Side Cover Packing 1512TC

173

Elbow packing 1512TC (Connection GasKit)

174

Silencer Packing 1512TC

175

Intake Mainifold Packing 1512TC

176

Exhaust Mainifold Packing 1512TC

177

Timming Cover Packing Set 1512TC

178

Timming Cover Packing Outer 1512TC

179

Timming Cover Packing Inner 1512TC

180

Gaskit Rocker ARM COVER 1613 TC

181

Clylinder Head Gaskit 1613TC

182

Intake Mainifold Packing 1613TC

Exhaust Mainifold Packing 1613TC

183
184

FRONT SPRING MAIN LEAF 1512 TC

185

FRONT SPRING 2ND LEAF 1512 TC

186

FRONT SPRING 3RD LEAF 1512 TC

187

FRONT SPRING 4TH LEAF 1512 TC

188

FRONT SPRING 5TH LEAF 1512 TC

189

FRONT SPRING 6TH LEAF 1512 TC

190
191

REAR SPRING MAIN LEAF 1512 TC

REAR SPRING 2NDLEAF 1512 TC

192

REAR SPRING 3RD LEAF 1512 TC

193

REAR SPRING 4TH LEAF 1512 TC

194

REAR SPRING 5TH LEAF 1512 TC

195

REAR SPRING 6TH LEAF 1512 TC

1z — fawiia Ffeer g A e faes 4 wega faar ST smavas &)

BRIRR
Afagrerr &1 M 9 yar




